

Sr. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No. 8/2017 c/w
PIL Nos. 2/2014 & 18/2018

Environmental Policy Group

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus curiae.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr Tahir Majid Shamsi, ASGI
Mr. D. C. Raina, AG with Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
22.07.2022

In pursuance to the court order dated 20th May 2022, the Principal Secretary to Government, Irrigation & Flood Control Department proposes to file the status report during the course of the day after serving a copy of the same upon Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

In fact, a copy has been supplied to him in court itself. He may go through the said report and file his response by the next date of hearing.

The matter be listed again on 5th August 2022 along-with the connected PILs.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
22.07.2022
Altaf