

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No. 8/2017
c/w PIL No. 2/2014 & 18/2018

Environmental Policy Group

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.
Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, ASGI.
Mr. Irfan Andleeb, Dy. AG.
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.08.2022

In response to the order dated 22.07.2022, status report has been filed on behalf of the Irrigation & Flood Control Department.

Sh. Shafqat Nazir, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in PIL No. 08/2017, wants to respond to the said status report. Learned Amicus Curiae may also study the said report and make suggestions by the next date.

List on 30.09.2022.

On the next date the application No. 1/2018 along with all pleadings and objections be also placed for consideration on merits.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

05.08.2022

Junaid