

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

PIL No. 8/2017
c/w PIL No. 2/2014
PIL No. 18/2018

Environmental Policy Group.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate.

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG.
Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA.
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate.
Mr. M. A. Qayoom, Advocate with
Mr. Mian Muzaffar, Advocate.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE.
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE.**

ORDER

14.11.2022

Mr. Shafqat Nazir, learned appearing counsel for the petitioner in PIL No. 8/2017 seeks time to submit the response to the status report filed on behalf of the Irrigation & Flood Control Department. Let him do so by or before next date of hearing.

List again on 28.11.2022.

IA No. 1/2018 in PIL No. 2/2014:

Mr. M.A. Qayoom, Advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG for non-applicants/respondents
Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA for non-applicants/respondents.

Mr. M. A. Qayoom, learned appearing counsel on behalf of applicant submits that in the instant application orders passed were subsequently merged with the order passed in review petition No. 57/2020 on 17.05.2021.

Since the orders passed in review petition No. 57/2020 arising out of PIL No. 18/2018 and PIL Nos. 2345/2006, 11/2017, 8/2017 have allowed the construction on spot, as such, having reference to the notice issued in IA No.

1/2018, therefore, it shall be appropriate to dispose of this application with direction that same shall be governed by the order passed in review petition No. 57/2020 on 17.05.2021. IA **disposed** of accordingly.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

(ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR:

14.11.2022

“Hamid”

