

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No.8/2017

IA No.1/2018

Along with connected matters

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
(EPC)(Senior Citizen)

Through: Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Advocate, Mr. Danish Nisar, Advocate
Mr. Zakariya, Advocate
Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate in (OWP No.1348/2017)
Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate in (OWP No.561/2015)

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA
Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate
Mr. S.H. Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. M.M. Iqbal, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

20.12.2023

Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, learned counsel, submits that matter needs hearing.

List for hearing on **18.03.2024**.

OWP 1348/2017

Respondents shall file their objections to this petition, without fail, by the next date of hearing.

List as above.

OWP 561/2015

Pleadings are complete.

On the request of Mr. Bashir, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter is segregated and be listed separately for final hearing on **05.03.2024**.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

20.12.2023

Shameem H