

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(Through VC)

PIL/8/2017
IA/1/2018
along-with connected matters

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
(EPC)(Senior Citizen)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae
Ms. Asma Rashid, Advocate (*in OWP No. 1348/2017*)

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG., with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA.
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate, vice
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

04.11.2024

Mr. Nadeem Qadri, learned Amicus Curiae, seeks additional time to enable him to file response in terms of order dated 20.08.2024, which is granted. He shall file the response on or before next date of hearing.

List on 23.12.2024.

In the meantime, response in other clubbed petitions, where not already filed, shall also be filed on or before next date of hearing.

(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
04.11.2024
Junaid