

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

(through VC)

PIL No.8/2017

IA/1 No.2018

c/w

other connected matters

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP (EPC) ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)
(Senior Citizen)

Through: None

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Faheem Nissar Shah, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.12.2024

Adjourned due to non-availability of learned counsel for the petitioners.

List again on **19.03.2025**. Meanwhile, response in terms of order dated 04.11.2024 be filed.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

(TASHI RABSTAN)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
23.12.2024
Shameem H.