

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: PIL No. 8/2017

along with connected matters

Environmental Policy Group

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curiae

v/s

Union of India and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG
Ms. Maha Majeed, Adv.
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA
Mr. Bikram Deep Singh, Dy.AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

**ORDER
28.04.2025**

As prayed, adjourned to 14.05.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu
28.04.2025
Rakesh