

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL 8/2017 along with connected matters

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG
Mr. Jahangir Ahmad Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

14-05-2025

Mr. Nadeem Qadri, learned Amicus Curiae with reference to the order dated 29.05.2024, submits that the matter is pending for over a decade and during all these years numerous status reports have been filed by the respondent authorities to address the matter in issue. However, he prays for a short accommodation to furnish a consolidated affidavit containing suggestions, the necessary measures and other inputs to enable the Court to conclusively examine and determine the matter.

May do so three days prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy to learned counsel for the respective parties.

Adjourned to 04.06.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

14-05-2025

Aadil