

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL No.8/2017 along-with connected matters

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Amicus Curiae

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Nazir Ahmad, Advocate
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG
Ms. Nowbahar, Advocate vice
Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

04-06-2025

Learned Amicus, in response to order dated 14-05-2025 submits that he has already submitted his suggestions/recommendations to address the matter in issue.

Learned counsel for respondents prays for a short accommodation to examine the same and ensure that necessary measures to an extent possible are taken to implement those suggestions/recommendations.

List on 04-08-2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

04-06-2025

Aamir