

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL 8/2017
c/w
PIL 2/2014, OWP 780/2015
CPOWP 878/2015, PIL 18/2018

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP (EPC) ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nadeem Qadiri, Amicus Curaie
Mr. Shafaqat Nazir, Advocate
Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA
Mr. Faizan, CGSC vice
Mr. T M Shamsi, DSGI.
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, CGSC
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting counsel
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
08-09-2025

The matter is sensitive. Despite opportunities, the respondents have failed to submit the compliance report in terms of order dated August 12th, 2025. The administrative apathies is apparent, which leaves us with no choice but to request the Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir to join the proceedings virtually on the adjourned date.

List on 10.09.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
08-09-2025
Aadil