

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

PIL 8/2017 IA(1/2018) CM(3495/2025)

ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY GROUP

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Nadeem Qadri, Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG &
Mr. Jehangir Ahmad Dar, GA
Mr. Nazir Ahmad, Advocate
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

10-09-2025

Pursuant to our order dated September 8, 2025, Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir has joined the proceedings virtually. He submits that the learned Amicus Curiae had submitted certain suggestions/recommendations which are still being examined. He submits, for, the necessary information is being collated, the proceedings be deferred by four weeks to submit the Action Taken Report.

Adjourned to 28.10.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR
10-09-2025
Shameem H.