

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

(Through Virtual Mode)

CJ Court

Case : PIL No. 8/2017

c/w

PIL No. 2/2014

OWP No. 780/2015

CPOWP No. 878/2015

PIL No. 18/2018

Environmental Policy Group (EPC)

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

ORDER

21.04.2026

Called twice.

None for the parties.

In the interest of justice, adjourned to 07.07.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu :
21.04.2026
Pawan Angotra