

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

PIL 8/2017 along with connected matters

**ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY
GROUP**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate
Mr. Nadim Qadri, Amicus Curaie

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mohsin S. Qadri, Sr. AAG with
Ms. Maha Majeed, Assisting Counsel
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

ORDER

07.07.2026

Response to the suggestions made by the learned Amicus Curiae have been submitted by the Divisional Commissioner Kashmir. Learned counsel appearing for the Amicus Curiae would like to point out certain deficiencies in the report of the Divisional Commissioner and also would like to bring in some more instances where work needs to be done to protect the environment. May file his affidavit/submissions by the next date of hearing.

List on 18.08.2026.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

SRINAGAR:

07.07.2026

Aadil