

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**PIL 8/2017
along-with connected matters**

**ENVIRONMENTAL POLICY ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)
GROUP (EPC)**

Through: Mr. Shafqat Nazir, Advocate with
Ms. Heena Baqal, Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with
Ms. Rehana Qayoom, Advocate
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Bhat, Advocate
Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE (ACTING)
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER
18.08.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file requisite affidavit in terms of order dated 07.07.2026.
2. List on 15.09.2026.

**(Mohd Yousuf Wani)
Judge**

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Chief Justice (Acting)**

**SRINAGAR:
18.08.2026
"ARIF"**